LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS’
EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $54,621 $5,619 $89,212 $149,452
Accounts payable to related parties 7,134 3 — 7,137
Gas imbalances 3,142 522 — 3,664
Derivative liabilities at fair value 184 — — 184
Accrued taxes 4,427 1,093 — 5,520
Accrued other current liabilities 14,777 1,971 35 16,783
Total Current Liabilities 84,285 9,208 89,247 182,740
Long-term debt 135,000 — — 135,000
Other long-term liabilities and deferred
credits 4,572 — — 4,572

Total Long-term Liabilities 139,572 — — 139,572
Partners’ Equity:
Net Equity 743,941 88,251 476,909 1,309,101
Total Partners’ Equity 743,941 88,251 476,909 1,309,101
Total Liabilities and Partners’ Equity $967,798 $97,459 $566,156 $1,631,413

9

Edgar Filing: Tallgrass Energy Partners, LP - Form 10-Q

21

The results of our acquisitions of Trailblazer and Pony Express are included in the condensed consolidated statements
of income for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2014 and 2013. The following tables present the
previously reported condensed consolidated statements of income for the three and nine months ended September 30,
2013, adjusted for the acquisitions of Trailblazer and Pony Express:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2013

TEP

Consolidate
Trailblazer
Pipeline Company
LLC

Consolidate
Tallgrass Pony
Express Pipeline,
LLC

TEP (As
currently
reported)

(in thousands)
Revenues:
Natural gas liquids sales $32,216 $— $— $32,216
Natural gas sales 3,053 328 — 3,381
Transportation services 23,785 5,131 — 28,916
Processing and other revenues 4,205 — — 4,205
Total Revenues 63,259 5,459 — 68,718
Operating Costs and Expenses:
Cost of sales and transportation
services 32,307 2,697 — 35,004

Operations and maintenance 8,588 689 — 9,277
Depreciation and amortization 7,342 1,771 757 9,870
General and administrative 6,071 1,249 1 7,321
Taxes, other than income taxes 1,577 268 — 1,845
Total Operating Costs and Expenses 55,885 6,674 758 63,317
Operating Income (Loss) 7,374 (1,215 ) (758 ) 5,401
Other (Expense) Income:
Interest (expense) income, net (1,422 ) 46 — (1,376 )
Loss on extinguishment of debt — — — —
Other income, net 1,054 16 — 1,070
Total Other (Expense) Income (368 ) 62 — (306 )
Net Income (Loss) $7,006 $(1,153 ) $(758 ) $5,095
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling
interests — — 505 505

Net Income (Loss) attributable to
partners $7,006 $(1,153 ) $(253 ) $5,600

10

Edgar Filing: Tallgrass Energy Partners, LP - Form 10-Q

22

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

TEP

Consolidate
Trailblazer
Pipeline Company
LLC

Consolidate
Tallgrass Pony
Express Pipeline,
LLC

TEP (As
currently
reported)

(in thousands)
Revenues:
Natural gas liquids sales $97,307 $— $— $97,307
Natural gas sales 7,242 837 — 8,079
Transportation services 73,446 15,997 — 89,443
Processing and other revenues 8,924 — — 8,924
Total Revenues 186,919 16,834 — 203,753
Operating Costs and Expenses:
Cost of sales and transportation
services 94,135 7,312 — 101,447

Operations and maintenance 23,428 2,441 — 25,869
Depreciation and amortization 22,324 5,511 2,271 30,106
General and administrative 15,744 4,120 3 19,867
Taxes, other than income taxes 4,748 806 — 5,554
Total Operating Costs and Expenses 160,379 20,190 2,274 182,843
Operating Income (Loss) 26,540 (3,356 ) (2,274 ) 20,910
Other (Expense) Income:
Interest (expense) income, net (10,486 ) 51 — (10,435 )
Loss on extinguishment of debt (17,526 ) — — (17,526 )
Other income, net 1,822 49 — 1,871
Total Other (Expense) Income (26,190 ) 100 — (26,090 )
Net Income (Loss) 350 (3,256 ) (2,274 ) (5,180 )
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling
interests — — 1,516 1,516

Net Income (Loss) attributable to
partners $350 $(3,256 ) $(758 ) $(3,664 )

Formation of BNN Water Solutions, LLC
On November 26, 2013, TEP, through its wholly-owned subsidiary Tallgrass Energy Investments, LLC (“TEI”), entered
into a joint venture agreement with BNN Energy LLC (“BNN”) to form Grasslands Water Services I, LLC (“GWSI”).
GWSI subsequently built and began operating an intrastate water pipeline in Colorado. TEP accounted for its 50%
equity interest in GWSI as an equity method investment. On May 13, 2014, TEI entered into a contribution agreement
with BNN and several other parties to form a new entity known as BNN Water Solutions, LLC (“Water Solutions”).